

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 118 OF 2007 IN SLP(C) 19924/2006

C.ELUMALAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.G.L. IRUDAYARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. R. Thiagarajan, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. B. Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On behalf of Contemnor No.1 - A.G.L. Irudayaraj, it is stated that vakalatnama shall be filed within a week. Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks, as undertaken.

Call the matter thereafter.

Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondent.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master